PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kofi A. Bissah	12/15/2009
Ricardo De Oliveira	12/14/2009
Saurabh Desai	12/15/2009
Joseph M. Luizzi	12/15/2009
Saroja Narasimhan	01/06/2010
Thong Nguyen	12/18/2009
Shoba Pillai	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08559

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-3428

Email: JNJUSPATENT@ITS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPC-5340

PATENT

REEL: 024144 FRAME: 0227

40.00 126416

CH \$40.00

501131162 REEL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Deinstadt
Total Attachments: 24	
source=PPC5340Assign#page1.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page2.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page3.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page4.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page5.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page6.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page7.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page8.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page9.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page10.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page11.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page12.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page13.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page14.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page15.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page16.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page17.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page18.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page19.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page20.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page21.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page22.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page23.tif	
source=PPC5340Assign#page24.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kofi A. Bissah, Ricardo De Oliveira, Saurabh Desai, Joseph J. LiBrizzi, Saroja Narasimhan, Thong Nguyen and Shoba Pillai residing at 16 Patton Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, 516 Clydesdale Drive, New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938, 3 Corwen Court, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, 19 Norz Drive, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844, 1 Deerfield Trail, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, 821 Taylor Drive, Vestal, New York 13850 and 608 Valley Stream Circle, Feasterville, Pennsylvania 19053, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

COMPOSITIONS FOR REPELLING FLUID AND USES THEREOF

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

that for and THEREFORE, BE ITKNOWN consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this \slash day of \slash , 2009

Kofi R. Bissah (L.S.

STATE OF NJ)

COUNTY OF Mercer)

) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 5 day of Dec; 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kofi A. Bissah, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Patricia a. College Notary Public

PATRICIA A. COLLINS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Explires 7/20/2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this //// day of Notice 2009

(L.S.)

STATE OF New Jersey)

) ss.

COUNTY OF Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\text{DCC.}, 2009, \text{ before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ricardo De Oliveira, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 15° day of \mathcal{WC} ., 2009

Saurabh Desai (L.S.)

STATE OF NJ

) ss.

COUNTY OF MERCES)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 15th day of Dec., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Saurabh Desai, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Patricia a. Collera Notary Public

PATRICIA A. COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/20/2017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 134 day of December, 2009

Joseph J. LiBriggi

STATE OF NJ

) ss.

COUNTY OF Mercer

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 15th day of Dec; 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph J. LiBrizzi, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Patricia a. Collens Notary Public

PATRICIA A. COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/20/2011

IN TESTIMONY WH and seals this			o set their mands
	Saroja Narasiml	nan	(L.S.)
	,		
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.	
, 2009, be Saroja Narasimho who executed thaving first macknowledge that	an, who I am sati he foregoing in ade known to hi t he signed, se	ary Public, p isfied is the p strument in m m the content aled, and del:	day of ersonally appeared person named in and y presence, and last thereof, he did ivered the same as d purposes therein
	-	Not as	cy Public

	EOF, Assignors day of		o set their hands
-	Thong Nguyen		(L.S.)
STATE OF)	\	
COUNTY OF)) ss.	
, 2009, before Thong Nguyen, who executed the fore first made known to	I am satisfied going instrumer to him the conto ealed, and deli	ry Public, pe l is the person nt in my prese ents thereof, vered the sam	day of ersonally appeared n named in and who ence, and I having he did acknowledge e as his voluntary expressed.
		Notar	y Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $-15^{\,\rm HL}$ day of ${\it Dec}$, 2009

_____(L.S.)

) ss.

STATE OF NJ)
COUNTY OF MERCET)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 15th Dec, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Shoba Pillai, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Patricia a. Collers

PATRICIA A. COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/20/2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kofi A. Bissah, Ricardo De Oliveira, Saurabh Desai, Joseph J. LiBrizzi, Saroja Narasimhan, Thong Nguyen and Shoba Pillai residing at 16 Patton Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, 516 Clydesdale Drive, New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938, 3 Corwen Court, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, 19 Norz Drive, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844, 1 Deerfield Trail, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, 821 Taylor Drive, Vestal, New York 13850 and 608 Valley Stream Circle, Feasterville, Pennsylvania 19053, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

COMPOSITIONS FOR REPELLING FLUID AND USES THEREOF

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

KNOWN for and THEREFORE, BE ΙT that consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

for the consideration aforesaid. Assignors And further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009

		(L.S.)
	Kofi A. Bissah	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kofi A. Bissah, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

]	Notary	Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and seals this	_		their hands
Rica	rdo De Olive	eira	(L.S.)
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.	
	me, a Nota who I am sa foregoing i lown to him signed, seal	nstrument in my pre the contents ther led, and delivered	son named in sence, and I eof, he did the same as

STATE OF SETATE OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of a content of the person named in and whe executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	and seals this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		set their hand
) ss. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of a content of the person named in and where the content of the person named in and where the content of the person		Saurabh Desai		(L.S.)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of a company public, personally appears Saurabh Desai, who I am satisfied is the person named in and whexecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary	STATE OF)		
, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeare Saurabh Desai, who I am satisfied is the person named in and wheexcuted the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary	COUNTY OF)) SS.	
	, 2009, be Saurabh Desai, we executed the for first made known that he signed,	efore me, a Not who I am satisfic regoing instrume n to him the con- sealed, and del	eary Public, per ed is the person ent in my preser tents thereof, h ivered the same	rsonally appeare named in and wh nce, and I havir e did acknowledo as his voluntar

and seals this	day of	, 2009	
·	Joseph J. LiBr	izzi	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	·	
, 2009, be Joseph J. LiBri: and who executed having first ma acknowledge that	zzi, who I am s I the foregoing de known to hi I he signed, se	That on this cary Public, persective that is the contents to all the uses and p	person named in presence, and I hereof, he did the same as
	_	Notary P	ublic

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $\sqrt[6]{16}$ day of $\sqrt[6]{4}$, 2010

Gama Varasimhan (L.S.)

STATE OF NJ)
COUNTY OF Mercer)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this John, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Saroja Narasimhan, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

> PATRICIA A. COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/20/2011

Patricia a Collins
Notary Public

	WHEREOF, Assignors s day of		set their hands
	Thong Nguyen		(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
Thong Nguyen, executed the first made know that he signs	IT REMEMBERED, The before me, a Nota who I am satisfied foregoing instrument own to him the contest, sealed, and delifor the uses and pure	ry Public, per is the person t in my presenents thereof, he vered the same	named in and who ce, and I having e did acknowledge as his voluntary
		Notary	Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEN			ito set	their mands	
	Shoba Pillai			_ (L.S.)	
STATE OF)) ss.			
BE IT	egoing instrume to him the cont sealed, and del:	ary Public, id is the pers nt in my pre ents thereof, ivered the sa	son named sence, a , he did ame as h	d in and who and I having acknowledge is voluntary	[•
		Nota	ary Publ	ic	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kofi A. Bissah, Ricardo De Oliveira, Saurabh Desai, Joseph J. LiBrizzi, Saroja Narasimhan, Thong Nguyen and Shoba Pillai residing at 16 Patton Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, 516 Clydesdale Drive, New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938, 3 Corwen Court, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, 19 Norz Drive, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844, 1 Deerfield Trail, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, 821 Taylor Drive, Vestal, New York 13850 and 608 Valley Stream Circle, Feasterville, Pennsylvania 19053, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

COMPOSITIONS FOR REPELLING FLUID AND USES THEREOF

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE KNOWN ${ t IT}$ that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009

			(L.S.)
	Kofi A. Bissah		
		v.	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	1) ss.	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kofi A. Bissah, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

	Ricardo De Oliv	 eira	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF BE IT) REMEMBERED, Th	at on this	day o:
, 2009, bef Ricardo De Olivei and who executed having first mad acknowledge that his voluntary ac expressed.	ira, who I am sa the foregoing i e known to him he signed, sea	atisfied is the nstrument in my the contents led, and delive	presence, and thereof, he did ered the same as
·		Notary	 Public

and seals this day of , 2009

and seals this	day of	, 2009	
	Saurabh Desai		(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)		
, 2009, be Saurabh Desai, w executed the for first made known that he signed,	ho I am satisfi egoing instrume to him the con sealed, and del	That on this cary Public, persect is the person can in my presence tents thereof, he cared the same accurately the cared therein exposes therein exposes	named in and who e, and I having did acknowledge as his voluntary
	-	Notary	Public

,	Joseph J. LiBrizzi	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
BE IT , 2009, before Joseph J. LiBrizz and who executed having first made acknowledge that	REMEMBERED, That on this ore me, a Notary Public, person, who I am satisfied is the the foregoing instrument in my e known to him the contents he signed, sealed, and delive t and deed for the uses and p	person named in presence, and I thereof, he did red the same as
	Notary 1	Public

and seals this day of , 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHE and seals this			set their hands
	Saroja Narasimh	an	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.	
, 2009, bei Saroja Narasimhar who executed the having first mad acknowledge that	n, who I am satis e foregoing ins de known to him he signed, sea	ry Public, per sfied is the pe trument in my the contents led, and deliv	day of rsonally appeared arson named in and presence, and I thereof, he did ered the same as purposes therein
		Notary	Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 18 day of $\mathcal{D}ec$, 2009

Thong Nguyen (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.

COUNTY OF BROOM &

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this (8 day of Dec, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thong Nguyen, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public J

DIANE E. MOONEY
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN BROOME COUNTY REG. NO. 01MO6079577
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-22-2016

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignors day of	have hereunto , 2009	set their hands
	Shoba Pillai		(L.S.)
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)) ss.	
	I am satisfied egoing instrumen to him the conte sealed, and deli	ry Public, pers is the person of t in my presence ents thereof, he wered the same	ce, and I having did acknowledge as his voluntary
	<u></u>	Notary :	Public

RECORDED: 03/26/2010